

S.Sl. No.675/2024

Order No. 06 dated 12.12.2024

Accused is not produced today by a report from S.P., Murshidabad.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

One petition is filed by the accused with a prayer for sending the case record to the Court of Ld. C.J.M. on the ground that the procedure u/s 207 Cr.P.C. / u/s 230 B.N.S.S. was not complied.

Copy not served.

Fix 29.01.2025 for hearing of the petition and production.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00614)