

Order No. 07 dated 29.01.2025

Accused is not produced today by a report from S.P., Murshidabad.

Today is framing of charge.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is ready with the C.D.

The copies of charge sheet and other documents are in the record.

None moved for the accused Sanjit Roy @ Chhatka on repeated calls.

It is now 1.30 P.M.

Let the panelled advocate from DLSA namely, Ld. Advocate, Pampa Dutta, be appointed to defend the case for the accused.

To 28.02.2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chairman, DLSA for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(JO Code : WB00614)