

S.Sl. No.675 of 2024

Order No.04 dated 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C through V.C.

Witness namely, Hasibuddin Khan is present.

Ld. Advocate for accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

Witness Hasibuddin Khan is examined – in – chief in full as P.W.2, but his cross – examination is deferred as per prayer of Ld. Defence counsel.

**The signature of P.W.2 on the written complaint is marked as Exbt. - 1/2. The entire statement of P.W.2 u/s 164 Cr.P.C. is marked as Exbt. - 2 (without objection).**

Fix 10.06.2025 for further evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

To date for production of the accused person.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
(JO Code : WB00614)